valid copy of the Green channel certificate issued by MoD for the items for which 
the offer is being submitted in Part-I offer/bid. Firms in process of obtaining this 
certificate will not be considered for EMD exemption. 

Note: All the bidders including MSE’s shall furnish EMD of Rs. 1,30,000/- (Rupees One 

Lakhs Thirty Thousand Only), against this tender. The procurement being of works, 
EMD exemption is not applicable for MSE bidder 

10. अखांड्ता र्म्झौता / INTEGRITY PACT: Not Applicable 

11. वैधता अवशध /VALIDITY PERIOD:  

11.1 Bids / Offers shall remain valid for a period of not less than 150 Days after the deadline